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INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
KlUSHL HHAWAN: NEW DELHI

F. No. 21-44/20 ll-CDN 1-"'\Dated the )':J. November, 20.11

!lli!!ORSEMENT

The Government of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Deptt, Of
Health & Family Welfare issued the a.M. No. REC­
1/200S/JDCOr.)/CGHS/CG.H.sCP) dated 12th September 2011. Regarding ­
Empanelment. of Exclusive Cancer Hospitals/Units under CORS. The above
mentioned a.M. is being uploaded on the rCAR Web-Site www.icur.Qrg.in for
information and further guidance.

This a.M. is applicable only to those employees availing medical tacillues
through COlIS.

(J.N. Bhugat)
Under Secretary (OAC)

DISTRIBUTION :.

I leAR Reseurch Institutes etc :-

1. All Directors/Project Directors of all ICAR Institutes/National
Research Centres/Bureaux.

2. Project Coordinators/Coordinated Res. Projects/Zonal Project Coordinators.

II lCAR llcadguarters ;-

1. All officers/sections at leAR Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
2. PSO to DG, lCARIPPS to Secretary, ICAR/PS to FA (DARE).
3. Dircctor(A),ICAR
4. Shri Hans Raj, lS0, (DIPA) KAB-l for putting in the leAR Web-Site.
5. Secy, (Staff Side), CJSC, National Research Centre on Meat, Chengicherln,

Hyderabad - 500 039
6. Secy. (Staff Side),f:-IJSC. leAR, Krishi Bhawan.
7. Guard file/Spare copies (10)
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No: REe-1I20081 JD(Gr.) I CGHSlCGHS{P)

Govefnmont of IndIa

Ministry 01 He.lth & Family Welfare

Department of Health & Family Welfare

....u .

Maulana AZQd Road, Nlrman Bhawan

Now Oelhl110 108 dated the September 12, 2lJ11

OFfiCE MEMOR~NDUM

Subject: Emeanolmogt ofexclusive Cane!, Hosp/falsi UnIts under CGHS,

The undersIgned is directed to draw attention to the Office Memorandum of even

number dated 23rd June 2011 and to state that thIs Ministry has been receIving

representations seeking clariflcatlon about the fates ,pplicable for treatment of CGHS

beneficiaries at Exclu8ive Cancer Hospitals I Caneer Units empaneUed under CGHS.

The matter has been examined by this Ministry and it has now been decided to clarify

that the rates applicable for Cancertreatment are as per the details given below:

2.1 The duration of treatment for different Categories of Surgery will be 9S follows:

Category -I ,. .. 1-2 days

Category II .. , .. . .. .. ... . 3·5 days

(7-10 days in respect of operations involving Abdominal I thoracic

cavity)

Category 1IJ , IV & v '".. 14 days

2.2. The surgical procedur&s are enlisted under Categories -I, II, 1/1, IV & v and the list

is annexecJ to this Office Memorandum (at Annexure-f).

2.3. Rates applicable for room rent (Accommodation Charges) for different categories

of wards as given below:

General ward ..Rs.1000/· per day

Semi-private ward -Rs. 2000/- per day

Private ward -Rs.3000/- per day

__ 2"6-

CGHS beneficiaries are entitled to facilities of private, semi-private Dr general

ward depending on their basic pay I pension. The entitlement is as follows:-

~,,,~

- - ------~----~--------~---------
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S. No. Basic Pay (without the inclusion of Category Entitlement

pay)

1. Upto Rs. 13.eSO/. General Ward

2. Between RS.13.951/· and Rs.,19,530/. Semi-Private Ward

3. Re. 19,540/. and above Private Ward

For any day care procedure requiring short admission - a few hours to one day

-accommodation charge for one day as per entitlement shall be applicable,

provided the patient hall been admitted ill it room as per his/hEn entitlement.

2.4 The Super-specialty rates of CGHS Delhi for Cancer Radio-therapy and

Chemotharapy shall be applicable as CGHS rates for Cancer Radiotherapy and

Chemotherapy (placed at Annexure -II). In case of Chemotherapy the retee

prescribed are procedural charges only. Room rent. Investigations and cost of

medicines are reimbursable In addition to the procedural charges.

Chemotherapy medicines shall be procured from CGHS wherever

feasible and as per available brand. In case, medicInes are supplied bV hospital,

they shall provide the same on credit basis to pensioners and a snail offer a

discount of 10% on MRP, The hospital In euch ca8es shall certify that tho

Chomotherapy medicines have not been supplied by the CGHS.

2.5 Consultation fee shall be as per CGHS rates applicable for NASH Accredited

hospitals.

2.6 Investigation rates shall be as per CGHS proscribed rates of concerned city.

2.7 Cost of Implants I stents I grafts is reimbursable in addition to package rates as

per CGHS ceiling rates for Implants J stents I grafts or as per actual. in case

there Is no CGHS prescribed ceiling rates.

2.8 The rate8 applicable for Anaesthesia, Operation Theatre and Surgery Charges

under Categories -I, II, IJI, IV & V are given below:

Rate. In
U 90S

AnesthesIa Fees - Cate 0 1/
Anesthesia Fees· Cate 0 III

Anesthesia Fees • Cate 0 I

Anesthesia Feea- Cate 0 IV
Anesthesia FEtes· Cate 0 V
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\--~~==~~:.A::..z-_--------------t----::a~,930

~-_I_.._-------------------_--I.-- I

2.9 The admissible amount for Cancer surgery shall be calculated 8S per the

formula given below:

'Room rent as applicable + Anesthesia ehargas (as per category) + OT charges

(ae per category) + Surgery eharges (as per category) + Investigations at CGHS

rates + Cost of Medicines end Surgical Disposables. I

Anesthesia charges (as per category) ... OT charges (as per category) ... Surgery

charges (as per category) prescribed above are applicable for semlwprlvate ward.

If the beneficiary is entitled for general ward there will be a decrease of 10% in

tness rates: for Private ward entitlement there will be an increase 0115%.

s. Other conditions as prescribed in Office Memorandum of even number dated the

June 23, 2011 remain unchanged.

C1~
~

[Jal Prakash]

Under Secretary to Government of India

rref; 2306 1881J

A copy of this Office Memorandum and rates (or 8)(Cluslv8 Cancer along with a

copy of MOA are placed on the internet at

bltQj{lm~2tmosparent,nlc.in/cghSOftw/index!asp

To

1 All Ministries I Departmonts, Govemment of India
2 DIrector. CGHS, Nlrman Shawano Now Delhi
3 All Additional Olrectors IJolnt Directors of CGHS
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9
10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24

All Pay & Accounts Officers under CGHS
Addl. ODG(HQ) / Additional Director (Hqrs) CGHS. New Delhi
JO (Gr.)/JD(R&H), CGHS Deihl
CGHS Desk-IIDesk.llfCGHS-I/CGHS-f1, Dte.GHS, Nlrman Bhawan. New DeIhl
Estt.11 Estt.1I1 Estt.1II1 Estt.IV Sections, Ministry of Health & FamilyWelfare
Admn.11 Admn." SectIons of Ote.GHS
Rajya Sabha flak Sabha Secretariat
Registrar, Supreme Court of IndIa IPunJab & Haryana High Court, Chandlgarh
U.P.S.C.
FInance Division
Deputy Secretary (Civil Service News), Department of Personnel & Training,
5th Floor, Sardar Patel Bhawan. NewDeihl.
PPS to Secretary (H&FW)I Secretary (AYUSH)I Sec:retary(HR)f Secretary(AIDS
Control), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare

PPS to OGHS f AS&FA I AS(H) I AS&MD, NRHM
Swamy Publishers (P) Ltd., P. B. No. 2468, R. A. Puram, Chennal 600028.
Shrl Umraomal Purohit, Secretary. Staff Side. 13-C. Ferozshah Road, New Deihl

.AII Staff Side Members of National Council (JCM) (ae per list attached)
Office of the Comptroller & AUditor General of India, 10 Bahadur Shah Zefar
Marg, New Delhi
All Offices I Sections I Desks In the Ministry
Sr. Technical Director, NIC, MOHFW. Nirman Bhawan. New Delhi with the
requost to upload on the websIte of the CGHS.
OffIce Order folder
Guard File
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2
3
4
5

12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

To: 25841282

24, Tr~~~ Thoracic Naodle Blo ;&miYl~i1~~~!1~m:::::j
25 8italoral Orchleclom Coto or I

..._?It Circumcision Cato or _1_
27 Col OGCop-y__~ ~C;=.;fJ;;;.:t:;::o....O~-,I--i
28 C sloscoeY. Cate 0 J
29 Dilalallon &"'::c-u-re-:tt:--a-o-~---------,..=--=,-=-+;:c~a:'::to:::,Jg:CP.ri.::.L":'J--f

30 Incision &Dralna It C8tog~ J
_.__.3.1. ..1r:!.9u1n<t1 Node 810~~ -j-::cntegor I

32 L m nocoele Dralna a _ Category I
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II

II

II

II

CBte or II

2

4
3

5

9

6
7
8

17

11

15

31 Am ulaUon Olf~er8lToel6
Biopsy Open

16

10

32

39
38

33 Moato lasty
____3.-5_ Prostate BlORsy

._~6 Tesllcular Bloe~$~ ~_~~~';:~-:---I

1-_,;:;3.;.7-+..Ureth,ClI DlIQla!lon



17-NDV-2011 15:42 From:ICRR HQ NEW DELHI IN 0091+11+23387293 To: 25841282

~Q,&'pae . .'::L.·,Ar~~1C1rl,>· "" .,:;!,~r!'':'·~!f.'!J!IJ!$
f-----3- 3- 1 Bronchosco,p.J'" EsophagOSCODV IDla(lnosllcl Catoaorv II

34 Bronc"os~oey Therapaul!c ~Dtogory II
~~5 EsoPh.f\go8COP)'.Th~.r~P9utlc Catoaorv II
,_. 38 EXDloratorv LaporatomvlThoracotomy OnOe!:!rnblo) Cuteaorv II

37 Hickman c'athelerl&ntion Cotoaory II
36 JaiunostomviGastrostomv Cateaory II

t------=3:..:;.9-+-'-"'!~nresectab'a E§oPhagaQI Ca E,xe!.qratlan Catec:lOry II
40 Pleurcdesis Talc CutOgmJL
41 RIbExclslon'C)illV CatoAory II
42 Sncondary Suturing /Thoracicl CatoaorY II
43 Tho(ac~~.s..Qp.'c PleurodElsl~ Category II
44 Thorftcoscool/-Dlagnosllc CaleQorv II
45 ThoraCOlomV-lnoperabIO,·r Catoaory II

46 Chest Wat! Sinus EXPloration Cnteaorv II
47 BurstA~omon Suturing_ C8IeA~JL

1---:;5;..::6--\,~~~.~~,~l.al'J"~~~,t' ;~i1I:11~ Category II
r-----~~" '''Unaelolll~' t,,~nlo\~

r--_4:..;;8~...99!ostomY/l1oo5tomy CloSUflll Catoaory II
49 contsaucn Cateaory
50 CystosCOpy + OJ Stentina CDtegorv
51 CVGlostomy SUe!!eubic Cafeaory
S2 Hlch OrchIectomy Catoaorv
53 Hich Orchlectomv + SerOlectomv CQtogorv

_. ,.54 lnoperablo Laparotomy Catooorv
55 Lal;!aroscop'y' CDtagOrv
57 ureterosccnv Calecorv
58 Urothrotomy Visual Inlern.1!1 C8te~ory

59 Scrotectomy Category

63 SIC Fossa Gland Oissecllon CateQory II

6 Excision ot Iransnasal ang!pllbroma Catogory III
7 Excision of parapharVl'IOeal mass. CatecorY III
B Excision STS nQcklMassneck~ Catecorv III
9 Glossectomv-Total. Cateaory III
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I------>1Q. , Infratemporal fossa clearance. j:ategory 111

11 Jaw Tumour oxclslon CatBoOry III

12 Larvnceclomy Near 10lal Catecory III

13 Larvnoectomv-Partlal CateClorv III

14 J-fLlY.ngectomy- Total. CQtQ9.9J¥..!!!...

I---l?.. I-J~~E!r SUbolottlc Tracheal Stenosis Catea~J!L

16 Laser fulgurallon Rosplratory Paeilloma Cateoo!'v III

17 Laser fulcurat!on /Exolslon Trachea. CotooOI'V III
Mandlbulectomy. Heml.,/Marglnal/Segmenlal including

catecorv III18 rnlddle 113rd
Maxlllectomy-MedlanlPartiallTotallTotal with

Catea~J!L19 exeoterauon.
20 Nock Dlssocllon·FunclionaI/Modlfiod/ sup-ra omohyol~. Cateoorv III

21 OrbItal mass &)(01510n Catoa2!.YJ!L
22 Parathyroid exclstcn, CQtoaor~.!!L

23 Parotldectomv-Rf.ldlcal/Sl,losrflclal/ Tolal. CatGoorv III- Catoo~J!L24 PharvncoacIOmY-Pal1lal.

- 25 Premaxilloctomy. ~.Bteg~J!L

26 ScalP-jumor ·..skull bona excision. Catea~J!L
27 Thyrold·HemlL~ubtotallTotal -thvrotdoctornv. Cotollorv III
28 Tonoua wide excision Dar oral with neck dtssncuon. Cotogory III

I--~~,.1!~cheal wall partial resection. Cateoorv III
30 Wide excision floor of tho mouth/Neck - CatooWJ!L
31 WIde excision ·Uo and Neck. Catoc~J!L

32
_?!.ii~_'~r~IJ!~!'

Cateoorv III
~;~~'. <-r,·

33 Abdominal Mass Excision .falegorv III
34 Cholecvstectomv CatellOry III

,... _3..§... ...9holeslo·Jojunoslomv Cetellorv III
36 Choledocho-Duodonostomv Catooorv III
37 Colectomv Revision CDtoaorv III
38 Coloctomy Sublotal Caleaorv III
39 Colon (RoBoclion Anastomosis) Catea.!!!YJ!L

Colon (Lofl Hemicolectomy/RighI
Hemicolectomy/Sigmoid Colectomy/transverse-

40 colectomy) Ca!!90rv III
41 Colonic By-Pass (Mulliole/Slnole) Cateaorv III

.- 42 Colo-Rectal Anastomosis Cateaorv III
43 Colostomy With Closuro Catoo!ID'J!L
44 Cvsto-Gastrostomy Catooo!'" III

~.

45 Duodenotomv CatollwJ[
.r. 46 Duodenum Partial ExcisIon Catetlorv III

47 Gastroclomv Partial Cataoorv III
48 Gastric Wodae RGsection Cateo,l:l.rYJ1L
49 _~~_s.!ro.JejunoSIOmY Cate~orY III

"---",,,~.,,,, .. ,,,, -
50 J!!!pall!cfomy Left Lateral Catooorv III-51 Heoallc Excision CoteoorY III



17-NDV-2011 15:42 From: ICRR HQ NEW DELHI IN 0091+11+23387293 To: 25841282

()
I,.)

52 Hepatic Matastateclomv -- Cateaorv III
53 Hepatic Port Ptacamont/Port Removal Cateaorv 1\1
54 Heoalle WadrJ13 =)(CI910n Cateaol'Y III
55 L~paroscopy Theraneutlc/ exploratory Cateaorv III
56 Laoarotomv For Staolna Cateaorv lit
57 Pan<;reaa Tumor Enucleation Category III
58 Pancreas Trl~le Bvoass Catoaory III
59 Panoreateetomv Distal Cateaorv III
60 Pancleallc Fistula Closure Catenary III
61 Peustew's Procedure Cllteaory lit
62 Rectum Local Excision Catenorv III
63 Ae-Exeloratlon Catenory III
64 Seamantal Hopatecomv C'Hl~aerv 11/
65 Small Bowel Bv-Pass (Mulllolo)/(Slnalo) Cateaory III-.~.....
66 Small Bowel Resection Anastomosis Catel:lory III
67 Cateaary III

._~. Amoutatlon Above ~lbowlBe'ow Elbow cateeerv III
69 Aml)ulallon Above Knee/Below Kneo Catoaory III
70 Ankle Arthrodesis Category III

7' Clavicle Excision Cateeorv III
72 Curettace & Bone Graft Category 11/
78 CLlI'ettaCiIt & Cemant Cateaorv III

___-.Z.1.. En Bloc ExcisIon + Reconstruction cateeorv III
75 -.E>.<tra!!~"-E..0roal Irradiation .... Cntogorlf 1/1
76 FIbula l.ower End Reconstruction ~C;:~18gorv III_.._." .~

77 Fibulectomy Cateaorv III
78 GroIn + iliac Node DlssElcllon catecerv III
79 Groin Node Dissection Cateaory III
60 Hlp Disarticulation Category III
81 Knee Arthrodesis Cateaorv III
82 Musclo Group Excision Cateaory III
83 Open Blocsv 01 Vertebra CatoGory III
84 Radius Lower End Excision CateQorv III
85 Ray AmDulation CateQorv III
86 scseuteetcmv Partlal/Total Cateaorv III
87 Shoulder Disarticulation CateC10ry III
88 Soft Tissue Wide ExcIsion Cateaorv III
89 Soft Tlssuo Wide Excision + Implant Cateaorv III
90 S01t Tissue Wide Exolslon + SSG Category III
91 Spinal Dacompreasicn CBtea.~!YJ!L

92 Ulna Lowor End Excision CateQory 11/
93 Extornal FixatIon Category III
94 Talnr/Calcaneal Resection Category III
95 Peroutaneous Vertebral BloDSV Categp!y...!!!...

__9.6__E!one (lrafllng Category III
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97 Po liIeal Clearance of Nodes
......l~'~j't

Category III. '::U')1;
98 AmputatIon (PaGdlalrlc\ Coteaorv III
99 A01:-ME!.cJ1Mtlnolomy Cateaorv III

__ .JP~LJk9J:1£b.1al Stant Placement Cate9m'j!L
101 Bulla Stacllna Cateaory III
102 Carvioal Esophaaostomv Cateaorv III
103 Chest Wall Excision Without Reconstruct. Cate(lorv III
104 Esophaaoscoplc Stant Cntegory III

'05 Exclslon/Perlcardlac Window Open CBteaOry III
106 Gastric By-Pass Category 1/1
107 Luno Wadea Resection Category III
108 Mediastinal Lvmoh Node Dissection CateaorY lit
109 Medlnstlnoscoov CBteg~..!!L

110 Metostateotomv ISlnale Luna) Catenory III

1" Orbital Exenteration (Paedlatrlo) CataClo!'y III
112 Palliative Bowel By,P-ass Cntea~

113 Perlcard/ecfomv Cateaory III
114 RadIcal Neohrectomv (Paediatric) Cateaorv III

. 115 Retinoblastoma ExcIsion (Paediatric) eatecerv III
116 Retrooerltoneall.ymoh Nodo Bloosv IExolorallon) Catoaory III
117 STS Excision (Paediatric) Cateaory III
118 Thoracoscopic Excision Catogory III
119 Thoraooscoov-Thorapeutlo Category III
120 Thorax Ae-Exoloratlon Cataao,\, III
121 Thvmeetornv Catoaory III
122

tr:
Catogory III

,. :~(,i,,'I)'j~i'f!,·:

123 Adrenal Tumor Excision of CatGClory III
124 Bladder Tumor Trans Urethral Resection Cate~orv III
125 Colostomv + Urinary Diversion Category III
126 Cystectomy Partial CateQory 11/

~_ 127 cvstoreeuctlve SurQerv CategorY III
128 ExcisIon of Undescondod Tostls Tumor _Cate02!YJ!Lf-_ ... - .. " _.
129 EXDloration ... lIeo/Colostomy CateC10ry III
130 Exoloratlon Emeraencv Cateaorv III
131 Groin Noda Dlssecllon tUn!) Cntoaorv III
132 tleal Conduit (Bladder) CataGory fII
133 Nephrectomy Partial Category 11\
134 Ovarian Mass/Cyst Exclsion of Category III
135 Prostale Transurethral Resoctlon of Category III
136 Second Look Laparcsccov Category III
137 Second Look LBoarotomy CateGorY III
138 TAH (Total Abdominal Hysterectomv Category III
139 TAH + BII. Salplngo-OORherectomv Cateaory Iff
140 TAH + BSO + Node Samollna CateGorY III
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III
III
III
III
III

III

'"

III

III

'"III

III

IV
IV

IV
IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV
IV

IV
IV

5

2
3

6

4

e
9

1

l'

13
12

14

'0

'51

158
157

152

154

150

153

148
149

147
146
145
144

__,1.5

t ~....l4:':"'-I-'~~~=-':""'====':':::.:.:.:.IL.- ~=;a;;;;...J..~
1.1.24-===~==~~=':===-- . --l

143

v : -.. 1?,) ,~ '-'
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IV
IV

IV
IV
IV
IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV

IV
IV
IV
IV

IV
IV
IV
IV
IV

IV
IV

IV
IV

IV

IV
IV

IV

Cate
Coto

Cale
CEI 0

Cate
Cate

Cate
Cate

cate

Cato
Cato

Coto
Cat.
Cate

had.

Distal Aadlcal

48 Tlkhoff undeer

51 Shoulder/Elbow Arthrodesis

58 Colo last

47 Soft TIssue Wide Excision + Reconstruction

57 Chest Wall ExcisionWllh Reconstruction

46 SlIastic As lacemont of Hnnd

41 AotatloD.J2;,;,;la;:,;;s;.:,,)t.........----------------ii-=::..:..=.J:O"::':'L.:.,,;:,.-j
42 Sacral Chordomas

50 Radius Lower End Excision + Wrist Fusion
49 Internal Fixation of Fractures

44 S mental Aosectlon Lower 1.1mb 't' R laeement
43 Sacral Tumors

45 Silastlc As IAcomonl

40 Retro erltoneal Sarcomas

35
34

36 Amp-ulatlon Fore uarter
37 ce trallzatlon Of Ulna With Arthrodesis

27

32

38 En Bloc Up-p'er Humerus Excision
39 Para$ InAITumor Excision

24

33

29
30
31

28

26

21

59 Eso ID!9ys=...:....R'-'-'.A...:.:. ~=:.a.=:.=...L~

25

23
22

20
19

17
18

16

,,§g HI Arthrodesis
f---_5...~.;_ IIlzaro Prooodur9.,.,.,..,.,..".~.,.....,,,,,,,,,,...

§;4 B.P. Fistula Ae air
1------,5=..:::5 Bronchial Sioova RElSElclion

56 Chest Wall ExcisionWllh An Lun 0 or.

("J
..
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(
60 IV

0' 61 IVI
62 IV
63 IV
.~ IV

IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV

75 IV
78 IV
77 IV
78 IV
79
80
81
82

a:t cate IV
84 Cate IV
85 Cate IV
86 Cate IV
87 Cate IV

88 IV
69 IV
90 IV
91 IV
92 IV
93 IV
94 IV
95 IV

96
_....._~7

98
99

100
101
102
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V

2 V
3 V
4 V
5 V
6 V
7 V

8 V....._...........- ....

9 V

'9.. , V
11 V

V
V
V

V

(!)
~)



17-NDV-2011 15:43 From: ICAR HQ NEW DELHI IN 0091+11+23387293 To: 25841282

Annuyro-ll

BMlo-therapy Dnd Chomo-lbQmgy Rates for ExclyslW Cancer Hospltgls t
CancQ[ LlaJ1l

70000
25000

95000
47500
6910
6530

129000
78000

103000
'-S8000

1178 125000
1179 89060

1181 23750
1182 107830
1183 14~?..Q..
, 184 4750
1185 107830

1186 1960
1187 1960
1188 1430
1189 590
1190 1345
1191 1310
1192 3140

1193 2000

.• _J




